
PATHE NEWS 58/51+ 

VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION AT ELSTREE S1MDDIOS 

ZERO IN GATE TITLE ENDS AT 30 

1 B.S.V, 

2 S.T.V, 

3 S.V. 

k S.C.U 

5 S.V. 

6 S.V. 

7 S.V. 

8 S.C.U 

9 &.U. 

10 S.V. 

11 B.GV 

12 S.V. 

13 S.C.I 

11+ C.U. 

15 G.V. 

16 S.V. 

CAMERA WHITAKER 
BAYNES 

17 G.V. 

MINGLING WITH BRITISH STARS AND EXECUTIVES AT A 
COCKTAIL PARTY GIVEN INK ONE OF THE LARGE STUDIOS 

DITTO 

DELEGATE 

, GROUP OF FILM STARS DRINKING THE HEALTH TO TH AN 
AMERICAN DELEGATE, PAN AT 1+2+ TO THE AMERICAN DELEGATE 
DRINKING 

GROUP LEFT TO RIGHT. GEORGE COOPER (A.B.C. TELEVISION 
DIRECTOR) DEREK BOND, C.J. LATTA, RICHARD TODD, 
AND HOWARD THOMAS 

GROUP LEFT TO RIGHT. SBLKX GEORGE XXI ALTMAN, 
CAROL LESLEY, MARIO ZAMPI, FRANK GODWIN, ZOOM IN AT 56 
TO CAROL LESLEY 

GROUP WITH LEFT ANNA NEAGLE, EXTREME RIGHT HERBERT WILDOX 
AND ON HIS RIGHT JANETTE SCOTT WITH AN AMERICAN DELEGATE 
WEARING BERET 

. AMERICAN DELEGATE TAKING CINE PICTURE OF GLAMOUR GIBE 

ANOTHER AMERICAN DELEGATE WITH CINE CAMERA 
FILM STAR 

JtKIKBXXXXXXEXXHHHXfiK SITTING IN CHAIR PAN DOWN TO LEGS 

7. COCKTAIL PARTY IN PROGRESS IN KTfflKTC STUDIO 

AMERICAN DELEGATE SHAKING HANDS WITH JACK HAWKINS 
DRESSED IN GERMAN OFFICERS UNIFORM 

J. JACK HAWKINS TALKING TO THE AMERICAN 

THE GERMAN IRON CROSS ON UNIFORM PAN UP TO C.U. JACK 
HAWKINS 

LUNCHEON IN PROGRESS. STUDIO DESIGNED AS XX*B$8 
TENT 36 WITH SIR PHILLIP WARTER SPEAKING. LEAD IN FOR 
VOICE. GUESTS APPLAUDING 

SIR PHILLIP WARTER STANDING AT TABLE AMIDST APPLAUSE 
HE STARTS TO TALK AT 112 "I PAID A VISIT TO THE 
STUDIOS AS I DO FROM TIME TO TIME JUST TO MAKE SURE 
THAT THEIR BEING PRODUCTIVE AS IS POSSIBLE FOR STUDIOS 
TO BE, I PAID A VISIT LAST WEDNESDAY AND I WAS 
TAKEN ROUND, AS IS CUSTOMARY AND I SAID WELL WE'LL 
GO INTO STAGS NO. 1+, HE SAID NO SIR. NO STAGE NO. 1+ 
THEY'RE JUST BREAKING THE SET, THEY RE JUST GETTING 
READY FOR THE NEXT ONE, I XfiH SHOULDN'T GO IN THEIR 
IF I WAS YOU, OF COURSE I DIDN'T REALISE THIS WAS 
DtX WHAT THEY WERE BUILDING." 

SIR PHII^EP SPEAKING (DUBBING SHOT) 

31 B 

35 B 

1+0 B 

1+6 B 

53 W 

61 W 

69 B 

71+ B 

76 a w 

81 W 

85 W 

89 W 

92 W 

97 W 

105 B W 

151 B 

155 W 

5- \Wier| C*~o& 1 ^ Pv, 

$ 

3m a 



* * i •••( 4 

VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION AT ELSTREE STUDIOS - 2 

18 S.C.U. SIR PHILLIP WARTER SPEAKING "THIS BRITISH TENT WHICH 
WAS STARTED ABOUT NINE YEARS AGO DUE TO A LARGE MEASURE 
TO THE INSPIRATION OF MY COLLEAGUE AND FRIEND MR. LATTA 
(APPLAUSE) ACHIEVE UNBELIEVABLE RESULTS." 

19 G.V. SIR PHILLIP SPEAKING (DUBBING SHOT) 173 B 

20 C.U. C.J. LATTA SMILING (DUBBING SHOT) 176 W 

21 S.C.U. SIR PHILLIP SPEAKING 186 B 

22 S.V. SIR TOM O'BRIEN LISTENING TO SIR PHILLIP 189 B 

23 S.C.U. SIR PHILLIP WARTER SPEAKING "THEY ARE GIVING AWAY NO 
LESS THAN THE AVERAGE PER WEEK OF £1 ,000 PER WEEK 
THROUGHOUT THE YEAR AND I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS COMING 
YEAR IT WILL BE EVEN MORE THAN THAT. WELL IT'S A VERY 
WONDERFUL ACHIEVEMENT. (APPLAUSE) 207 B 

24 S.V. DELEGATES RKPLAUBING 211 W 

25 B.G.V. LUNCHEON IN PROGRESS, DELEGATES APPLAUDING THEY FINISH 
APPLAUDING IK AT 214, LEAD IN FOR VOICE TO INTRODUCE 
C.J. LATTA. THIS SCENE MUST HAVE LOOP OF APPLAUSE 
AND SOME MUSIC ^ 220 W 

26 S.C.U. C.J. LATTA SPEAKING "NEVER BEFORE IN MY OPINION IN 
THE HISTORY OF THE FILM BUSINESS HAS THE EXHIBITOR 
NEEDED TO BE SO CONCERNED ABOUT THE PRODUCER. WITH 
FEWER AND FEWER PICTURES BEING MADE IN THESE DIFFICULT 
TIJES, THE EXHIBITORS MUST SHARE THE PROBLEMS OF THE 

PRODUCERS IF THIS BUSINESS IS TO SURVIVE." 261 B 

27 S.V. EKX DELEGATES LISTENING TO C.J. LATTA (DUBBING SHOT) 265 B 

28 L.V. C.J. LATTA SPEAKING "YOU EXHIBITORS IN AMERICA COULD 
BENEFIT EQUALLY FROM THIS PRODUCT, THIS BRITISH 
PRODUCT, AND I THINK YOU CAN, IT WOULD BE A GREAT HELP 
TO ALL OF US." 285 B 

29 BOt. C.J. LATTA SPEAKING "I THINK I HAVE PERHAPS IMPOSED A 
S.C.U. ALREADY TOO MUCH ON YOUR TIME IN TALKING ABOUT BUSINESS 

BUT WHEN I TELL YOU WHAT MY CHAIRMAN SAID TO ME JUST 
BEFORE WE WALKED INTO THIS HALL, C.J. AFTER ALL OF THIS 
IF THEY DON'T BUY BRITISH PRODUCTS YOU'RE FIRED." 321 B 

30 S.V. MR. GOODLATTE SITTING AT TABLE LAUGHING (DUBBING SHOT) 326 B 

31 A.S. BANNER READING "NO TREES IN THE STRE3T" "WELCOMES THE 
VARIETY CLUBS. 329 W 

32 L.V. AMERICAN DELEGATES WALKING THROUGH THE SET OF "NO TREES 
IN THE STREET" 335 w 

33 G.V. DITTO , 343 B 

34 S.v. TWO DELEGATES WALKING ALONG PAVEMENT ON SET TO TALK TO 
STUDIO TECHNICIAN WORKING ON SPECIAL STEP IN FRONT OF 
DOOR 351 B 

35 C.U. AMERICAN DELEGATE, PAN TO STUDIO TECHNICIAN LAUGHING 356 W 

36 L.V. DITTO 361 w 

37 S.V. AMERICAN DELEGATE LOOKING AT SOUND CAMERA ON SET 364 W 



VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION AT ELSTREE STUDIOS - 3 

38 C.U. AMERICAN DELEGATE TAKING STILL FLASH PICTURE ON SET 366 W 

39 S.V. LOOKING THROUGH DOORWAY ON SET 370 W 

40 G.V. STUDIO SET FOR "NO TREES IN THE STREET" WITH DELEGATES 
AROUND 375 B 

LENGTH WITH TITLE 352 

t 

I 



SF3KENT: 

ireftmmrarcinngTx 
BAYNES. 

'1 

Date of Issue 

I N D E X  

SUBJECT : VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION. 

a? 5i- -s^ . 

Neg. / 

Neg. 
Track 

"Dupe F.G. Release Red 
'.Neg. Lav. E/W E/W Master 

;Pos Mute Comb Length: Ft. 
: Track 

Length: 

LOCATION OF STORY 

Votifl ̂  

M3. 

p 

w V-

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 .  

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

X 

S H O T  L I S T  

Group of girls and some delegates. 

Sir Philip ffarter and delegate. 

Mr. Billy Butlin and Mr. Mishkim of N.Y. 

MS. Sortz of Pittsbtirg - )&ss Vanda Nudson and Mr. Kaufman 
of N.York. 

Mr. Tobias of Dallas and Mort Golderiburg of Pittsburg 

Richard Todd and Derek Bond. 

Mr. Bernie Shapio of Atlanta G.A. Janette Scott, Anna 
Nsagle, and Herbert Wilcox. 

Jack Hawkins and Jess Yates 

Mario Zampi and Marcel Helman. 

Sir Philip Warter speaking. 

Mr. C.J. Latta speaking. 

Mr. Rowley U.S.A. speaking. ^ Tk/ 

100 ft. silent on the set of ,LStreeT with NomTrees" 

ts of Issue No: 

Used In 

Unused: 

Issue No: 

LIBRARY NO, 

E. 



mmwi: 
BAYNES. 

1 

Date Rec'd: 
Orig 
Neg. / 

Dupe 
Neg. Lav. 

F.G. 
E/W 

Release 
E/W 

Red 
Mas tar 

Date of Issue Neg. 
Track 

Pos 
Track 

Mute Comb Length: Ft. 

VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION AT ELSTREE. 
SUBJECT 

58/54. 

I N D E X  LOCATION OP STORY 

H 5 >  

J 

i 
vo^fy 

S H O T  L I S T  

1. CD. Richard Todd and Derek Bond 

2. CU. of Anna Beagle, Janette Scott and Herbert Wilcox. 

3. CU. of American taking photograph of Film Actress. 

4. CU. Jack Hawkins and Jess Yates. 

5. CU. Mario Zampi and Marcel Helman. 

6. Various shots of American delegates. 

7. CU. of man taking photograph. 

8. Various shots of drinks being handed round to Stars, 
and delegates. 

9. CU. of Sir Philip Warter and delegate. 

10. CU. of Richard Todd talking to iat two delegates. 

11. CSJ. of Richard Todd. 

12. CU. of Billy Butlin and delegate. 

20. 

16. 

11 

32. 

17 

59 

4 

34 

6 

11, 

8 

19 

Cuts of Issue No: 
LIBRARY NO. 

Used In Issue No: 

8-
Unused: 

8-8-



'< 

.HIJMENT: 

WHITAKER. 

lsMtd: 
Date of Issue 

I N D E X  

SUBJECT : VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION AT ELSTREE STUDIOS 

Orig 
Meg. / 

Neg. 
Track 

Dupe 
Neg. 

Pos 
Track 

Lav. 

Mute 

F.G. 
E/W 

Comb 

Release 
B/W 

Length: 

Red 
Master 

Ft. 

r't 

L Z 

LOCATION OF STORY 

S H O T  L I S T  

1. MS. Welcome sign - children cheering 

2. LS. MS. coaches with American."arriving. 

3. CU. and American taking picture of a friend with 
actress Cauda Hudson. 

4. MS. Left to right George Cooper (A.B.C. Television 
Director) Derek Bond, C.J. Latta, Richard Todd and 
Howard Thomas. 

5 • 
Jack Hawkins and an American having their photograph taken 
by another American. 

6. Various LS's of reception. 

7. MS. Left to right - Peter Haigh, Sylvia Syms, 
Herbert Lom, Joan Miller. 

8. CU. Qlaire Gordon and George Baker. 

9. CU. Guy Rolfe and Alan White. 

10. MS. Left to right George Alt man, Carol 
Lesley, Mario Zampi, Frank Godwin. 

11. LS. of Bar. 

12. LS. of Luncheon. 

13. Various shots during Luncheon of guests applauding. 

14. CU's oi John Harris (the big boss and founder 
of variety international) 

15. Sir Philip Warter and C.J. Latta. 

16. Various shots of "Gag" being played 

17. Various shots of the set of "No trees in the Street" 
with American guests looking at the set etc., 

18. 

/ 

J 
Cuts of Issue Wo: 'y 

LIBRARY NO. 

Used In Issue Wo: n 
Unused: R Y  .  

V 

» V r 


