## PATHE NEWS 58/34

# VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION AT ELSTREE SUDIOS

ZEI	RO IN G	AIB IIII BIIDO AI JO	HITAKER AYNES
1	B.G.V.	INTERIOR AMERICAN MEMBERS OF THE VARIETY CLUB INTERNAMINGLING WITH BRITISH STARS AND EXECUTIVES AT A COCKTAIL PARTY GIVEN INE ONE OF THE LARGE STUDIOS	ATIONAL 31 B
2	S.T.V.	DITTO	35 B
3		WAITER GIVING OUT COCKTAILS TO FILMSTARS AND AN AMERICAL DELEGATE	40 B
4	s.c.u.	GROUP OF FILM STARS DRINKING THE HEALTH TO THE AN AMERICAN DELEGATE, PAN AT 44 TO THE AMERICAN DELEGATE DRINKING	46 B
5	s.v.	GROUP LEFT TO RIGHT. GEORGE COOPER (A.B.C. TELEVISION DIRECTOR) DEREK BOND, C.J. LATTA, RICHARD TODD, AND HOWARD THOMAS	53 W
6	s.v.	GROUP LEFT TO RIGHT. MEET GEORGE LAT ALTMAN, CAROL LESLEY, MARIO ZAMPI, FRANK GODWIN, ZOOM IN AT 56 TO CAROL LESLEY	61 W
7	s.v.	GROUP WITH LEFT ANNA NEAGLE, EXTREME RIGHT HERBERT WILD AND ON HIS RIGHT JANETTE SCOTT WITH AN AMERICAN DELEGATIVE WEARING BERET	OX E 69 B
8	s.c.u.	AMERICAN DELEGATE TAKING CINE PICTURE OF GLAMOUR GIRB	74 B
9	ø.U.	ANOTHER AMERICAN DELEGATE WITH CINE CAMERA	76 B
10	s.v.	FILM STAR ACTRESSANAMENAMENS SITTING IN CHAIR PAN DOWN TO LEGS	81 W
11	B.G.V	. COCKTAIL PARTY IN PROGRESS IN STEENE STUDIO	85 W
12	s.v.	AMERICAN DELEGATE SHAKING HANDS WITH JACK HAWKINS DRESSED IN GERMAN OFFICERS UNIFORM	89 W
13	s.c.t	J. JACK HAWKINS TALKING TO THE AMERICAN	92 W
14	C.U.	THE GERMAN IRON CROSS ON UNIFORM PAN UP TO C.U. JACK HAWKINS	97 W
15	G.V.	LUNCHEON IN PROGRESS. STUDIO DESIGNED AS EXTENT TENT 36 WITH SIR PHILLIP WARTER SPEAKING. LEAD IN FOR VOICE. GUESTS APPLAUDING	105 B
16	s.v.	SIR PHILLIP WARTER STANDING AT TABLE AMIDST APPLAUSE HE STARTS TO TALK AT 112 "I PAID A VISIT TO THE STUDIOS AS I DO FROM TIME TO TIME JUST TO MAKE SURE THAT THEIR BEING PRODUCTIVE AS IS POSSIBLE FOR STUDIOS TO BE, I PAID A VISIT LAST WEDNESDAY AND I WAS TAKEN ROUND, AS IS CUSTOMARY AND I SAID WELL WE'LL GO INTO STAGE NO. 4, HE SAID NO SIR, NO STAGE NO. 4 THEY'RE JUST BREAKING THE SET, THEY'RE JUST GETTING READY FOR THE NEXT ONE, I KEN SHOULDN'T GO IN THEIR IF I WAS YOU, OF COURSE I DIDN'T REALISE THIS WAS THE WHAT THEY WERE BUILDING."	151 B
17	G.V.	SIR PHILLEP SPEAKING (DUBBING SHOT)	155 W
110	STREE	11.	A,BE

## VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION AT ELSTREE STUDIOS - 2

18 S.C.U. SIR PHILIP WARTER SPEAKING "THIS BRITISH TENT WHICH
WAS STARTED ABOUT NINE YEARS AGO DUE TO A LARGE MEASURE
TO THE INSPIRATION OF MY COLLEAGUE AND FRIEND MR. LATTA
(APPLAUSE) ACHIEVE UNBELIEVABLE RESULTS."

PERMIT

19	G.V.	SIR PHILLIP SPEAKING (DUBBING SHOT)	173	B
20	c.v.	C.J. LATTA SMILING (DUBBING SHOT)	176	W
21	s.c.t	SIR PHILLIP SPEAKING	186	B
22	s.v.	SIR TOM O'BRIEN LISTENING TO SIR PHILLIP	189	В
23	s.c.t	SIR PHILLIP WARTER SPEAKING "THEY ARE GIVING AWAY NO LESS THAN THE AVERAGE PER WEEK OF £1,000 PER WEEK THROUGHOUT THE YEAR AND I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS COMING YEAR IT WILL BE EVEN MORE THAN THAT. WELL IT'S A VERY WONDERFUL ACHIEVEMENT. (APPLAUSE)	207	В
24	s.v.	DELEGATES REPLAUDING	211	W
25	B.G.7	LUNCHEON IN PROGRESS, DELEGATES APPLAUDING THEY FINISH APPLAUDING IN AT 214, LEAD IN FOR VOICE TO INTRODUCE C.J. LATTA. THIS SCENE MUST HAVE LOOP OF APPLAUSE AND SOME MUSIC	220	W
26	s.c.t	C.J. LATTA SPEAKING "NEVER BEFORE IN MY OPINION IN THE HISTORY OF THE FILM BUSINESS HAS THE EXHIBITOR NEEDED TO BE SO CONCERNED ABOUT THE PRODUCER. WITH FEWER AND FEWER PICTURES BEING MADE IN THESE DIFFICULT TIJES, THE EXHIBITORS MUST SHARE THE PROBLEMS OF THE PRODUCERS IF THIS BUSINESS IS TO SURVIVE."	261	В
27	s.v.	EEE DELEGATES LISTENING TO C.J. LATTA (DUBBING SHOT)		
	L.V.	\$P\$	285	
	EXY.		321	В
30	s.v.	MR. GOODLATTE SITTING AT TABLE LAUGHING (DUBBING BHOT)	326	В
31	A.S.	BANNER READING "NO TREES IN THE STREET" WELCOMES THE VARIETY CLUBS.	329	W
32	L.V.	AMERICAN DELEGATES WALKING THROUGH THE SET OF "NO TREES IN THE STREET"	335	W
33	G.V.	DITTO ,	343	В
34	s.v.	TWO DELEGATES WALKING ALONG PAVEMENT ON SET TO TALK TO STUDIO TECHNICIAN WORKING ON SPECIAL STEP IN FRONT OF DOOR	351	В
35	C.U.	AMERICAN DELEGATE, PAN TO STUDIO TECHNICIAN LAUGHING	356	
36	L.V.	DITTO	361	
37	s.v.	AMERICAN DELEGATE LOOKING AT SOUND CAMERA ON SET	364	
		Oznanity On OHI	704	11

	VARIETY	CLUB	CONVENTION	AT	ELSTREE	STUDIOS	-	3
--	---------	------	------------	----	---------	---------	---	---

38	C.U.	AMERICAN DELEGATE TAKING STILL FLASH PICTURE ON SET	366 W
39	s.v.	LOOKING THROUGH DOORWAY ON SET	370 W

40 G.V. STUDIO SET FOR "NO TREES IN THE STREET" WITH DELEGATES AROUND 375 B

LENGTH WITH TITLE 352

KKS PRKKXXXXIII XXXX

SF3 58-34

Date Rec'd:	Orig Neg.	Dupe Neg.	Lav.	F.G. E/W	Release B/W	Red Master	
Date of Issue	Neg.	Pos	Mute	Comb	Length:	: Ft.	*
	Track	Track					

#### INDEX

#### LOCATION OF STORY

### SHOT LIST

- Group of girls and some delegates. 1.
- Sir Phalip Warter and delegate. 2.
- Mr. Billy Butlin and Mr. Mishkim of N.Y. 3.
- MS. Sortz of Pittsbirg Miss Vanda Nudson and Mr. Kaufman of N.York.
- Mr. Tobias of Dallas and Mort Goldenburg of Pittsburg 5.
- 6. Richard Todd and Derek Bond.
- Mr. Bernie Shapio of Atlanta G.A. Janette Scott, Anna 7. Neagle, and Herbert Wilcox.
- 8. Jack Hawkins and Jess Yates
- Mario Zampi and Marcel Helman. 9.
- 10. Sir Philip Warter speaking.
- 11. Mr. C.J. Latta speaking.
- NO TRUES IN THE STEET Mr. Rowley U.S.A. speaking. 12.
- 100 ft. silent on the set of "Street with NomTrees" 13.

Bully resolutions
Rully resolu M. James Latte Used T-

LIBRARY NO.

SHIPMENT:	VARIETY CLUB CONVENTION AT ELSTREE.  SUBJECT:  58/34.							
BAYNES.								
Date Rec'd:	Orig Neg. /	Dupe Neg.	Lav.	F.G. E/W	Release B/W	Red Master		
Date of Issue	Neg. Track	Pos Track	Mute	Comb	Length:	Ft.	•	
INDEX	LOCATION	OF STORY						
			SHOT	LIST				
	1.	CU. Ric	ha <b>rd To</b> dd	and Derek B	Bond		20.	
	2.	CU. of	Anna Keag	le, Janette	Scott and Herb	ert Wilcox.	16.	
	3.	CU. of	American	taking photo	ograph of Film	Actress.	11	
	4.	CU. Jac	k Hawkins	and Jess Ys	tes.		32.	
	5.			and Marcel H			17	
	6.			American de	legates.		59	
./	7.		HE THE	photograph.			4	
FLSREE	8.		s shots of legates.	drinks beir	ng handed round	to Stars,	34	
TWIN !	9.	CU. of	Sir Philip	p Warter and	delegate.		6	
Variet Gub	to de two dele	gates.	11.					
Vanish Cod	11. CU. of Richard Todd.							
ADKIELL CHOS	12.	CU. of	Billy But	lin and dele	egate.		19	
1-12								
0 /								
() J								
1 - godd								
Rutardal								
Soule								
Juse !								
Swell-								
Showhin								
Lorder!								
him								
	Cuts of	Issue No:			I.TPDADY NO			
1/1/2	Used In	Issue No:			LIBRARY NO			

Unused:

W.PMENT:	SUBJE	CT:	VARIETY CI	UB CONVENTI	ON AT ELSTREE	STUDIOS				
WHITAKER.										
Date Rec'd: 23/4/58.	Orig Neg. /	Dupe Neg.	Lav.	F.G. E/W	Release B/W	Red Master				
Date of Issue	Neg. Track	Pos Track	Mute	Comb	Length:	Ft.	,			
INDEX	LOCATION	OF STORY								
			SHOT	LIST						
	1.	MS. Wel	.come sign	- children	cheering					
	2.	LS. MS.	coaches v	with America	marriving.					
	3.		American Canda Hud		ture of a frien	d with				
	MS. Left to right George Cooper (A.B.C. Televist Director) Derek Bond, C.J. Latta, Richard Todd									
	Jack Hawkins and an American having their pl by another American.									
	6. Various LS's of reception.									
EISTREE 1.2:	ms,									
	8.	CU. Ola	ire Gordon	n and George	Baker.					
VARIETY LAUB	9. CU. Guy Rolfe and Alan White.  10. MS. Left to right George Altman, Carol Lesley, Mario Zampi, Frank Godwin.									
171										
0	11.	LS. of	Bar.							
les Conet	12. LS. of Luncheon.									
george and	13.	Various shots during Luncheon of guests applauding.								
Olek Tong	14.		John Harris (the big boss and founder ety international)							
Tollie										
100/8										
of xhoust	17. Various shots of the set of "No trees in the Stree with American guests looking at the set etc.,									
6 Shar	18.									
of Marie					,					
of house										
anylas	/									
& went	Cuts of I	ssue No:	58-34		LIBRARY NO					
	Used In I	ssue No:				0				
	Unused:					H.				